



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REPORT



Verdiza is a concentrated, peroxide based, all-purpose cleaner specifically designed for use where customers want a single product to use for all light to heavy duty cleaning tasks.

## VERDIZA

PROD.#1254

Green Seal™ Certified All-In-One Cleaner

### FEATURES/BENEFITS



Green Seal™ Certified	This product meets Green Seal™ Environmental Standard for Industrial and Institutional Cleaners, GS-37
Pleasant Fragrance	Leaves cleaned areas smelling fresh and clean, working as a deodorant as well as a cleaner.
Economical	Verdiza can be diluted for various levels of cleaning, making it economical to use.
Multi-Purpose	Verdiza may be used as a bathroom cleaner, glass cleaner, and as a floor cleaner. It is also effective for removal of grease and oil. Versatile use of Verdiza eliminates the need of carrying different products for different cleaning requirements.
Solvent Free	Contains no harsh solvents which can crack and damage painted surfaces.
Contains Peroxide	Provides enhanced cleaning and deodorizing during use.

### APPLICATIONS

Verdiza may be used to clean windows, doors, mirrors, bathrooms, showers, tile and grout. It is also effective as a general degreaser. It can be used in places like Machining Shops, Schools, Automotive Repair Shops, Health Spas / Gymnasiums, Hospitals, Doctor Offices, Clinics, Restaurants, Building maintenance

### COMPANION PRODUCTS

GreenLink Neutral Floor Cleaner, GreenLink Floor Finish, GreenLink Floor Stripper, Multi- Clean Green (GreenLink), Spree, ESP (GreenLink), Foam San (GreenLink), Lemongrass Hand Lotion (GreenLink), Tranquil Meadows (GreenLink), DZ-7 (GreenLink)

### SPECIFICATIONS

Physical Form	Liquid
Color	Green
Specific Gravity	1.03
Fragrance Added	Clean and Fresh
pH (concentrate)	4.0-4.5
pH (dilute 1:25)	4.5-5.0
Shelf Life	1 Year Minimum
DOT Shipping Label	None

### PACKAGING

Gallons	20 gallon drum
2.5 gallon	55 gallon drum
5 gallon pail	275 gallons



Zep Sales & Service  
[www.zep.com](http://www.zep.com)  
 1-877 | BUY ZEP

GreenLink™ is a trademark of Zep Inc and not a third party certification. GreenLink™ identifies those products meeting Zep's own standards for environmentally preferable products that, among other product-specific criteria, do not contain chlorine bleach, ammonia, ozone depleting ingredients, carcinogens, "butyl" solvent, chlorinated solvents, APE's (Alkylphenol Ethoxylates), reproductive toxins, heavy metals, and phthalates. For more information please visit [www.zep.com](http://www.zep.com).



# LABEL SPECIMEN



## VERDIZA

PROD.#1254

BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE READ THIS ENTIRE LABEL. • ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO, POR FAVOR LEA COMPLETAMENTE ESTA ETIQUETA

Meets the Green Seal™ GS-37 Environmental Standard for industrial and institutional cleaners.

**DIRECTIONS:**  
**General Cleaning:** Using the appropriate cleaning solution for the type of surface to be treated, thoroughly clean the surface, allow to air dry. If needed use additional solution. Replace solution daily.

**Deodorizing**  
For general deodorizing, use 1 part product to 128 parts water from cold tap (1 oz / gallon). Apply to hard, non-porous surfaces to eliminate generally offensive odors. For effective, high level, deodorizing, use 5 oz per gallon (1:25). Apply to hard, non-porous surface thoroughly to eliminate odors from spills such as urine or fecal matter, smoke or soot deposits or spills from industrial plant processes.

**CLEANING SOLUTION DILUTION & APPLICATIONS**

**LIGHT DUTY** (1/2 oz per gallon of cold water from tap (1:256))

• Streak free window, mirror and stainless steel cleaning

• General floor cleaner for mopping & auto scrubbers

• Light wipe down cleaner

**HEAVY DUTY** (5 oz per gallon of cold water from tap (1:25))

• Bathroom, shower room, tile & grout cleaner

• Urine and garbage odor eliminator

• General degreaser

• Heavy soil wipe down cleaner

**GENERAL PURPOSE** (1 oz per gallon of water from cold tap (1:128))

• General wipe down cleaner

• Mopping solution for Bathroom and Kitchen floors

Undiluted product may damage some surfaces. Fragrance Added: Clean and Fresh.

**WARNING!**

**CAUSES EYE IRRITATION**

Undiluted product causes eye irritation. Undiluted product may cause skin irritation. Avoid contact with eyes, skin and clothing. Inhalation of spray mists may cause respiratory tract irritation. DO NOT swallow this product. Wear safety glasses or other eye protection and rubber gloves when handling concentrate. Avoid contamination of food. After handling, wash hands thoroughly with soap and water. After product is diluted in accordance with directions for use, safety glasses or other eye protection are not required, as product is non-irritating. Further information on the effects of overexposure is included on the Material Safety Data Sheet, which is available upon request from your employer.

**FIRST AID:**

**EYES:** Immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes, occasionally lifting the upper and lower eyelids. Get medical attention immediately.

**SKIN:** Flush affected skin with plenty of water. Consult a physician if irritation develops.

**INHALATION:** If symptoms occur, move exposed person to fresh air. If symptoms persist, get medical attention.

**INGESTION:** If this product is swallowed, DO NOT induce vomiting. If affected person is conscious, give plenty of water to drink. Call a poison control center or doctor immediately for treatment advice.

**DISPOSAL AND/OR SPILL INFORMATION:** Dispose of any excess or unused product in accordance with applicable federal, state and local regulations. As with all cleaning and maintenance procedures, run-off from the cleaning or maintenance process should be diverted to a collection vessel, or where permitted, to a sanitary sewer (consult local and state regulations), and not allowed to soak into the ground or to enter a storm sewer. If this product is spilled or contaminated and cannot be used, creating the need for disposal, absorb product on an inert absorbent material, such as Zep-D-Zorb or Zep Zorbent, and deposit in a sealable container. Rinse area well with water. Empty product containers may be recycled in areas where community recycling programs are available.

**STORAGE:** Keep this product away from food and food products. Store tightly closed container in dry area at temperatures below 95°F (35°C).

### KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN FOR INDUSTRIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY NOT FOR HOUSEHOLD USE OR RESALE

Contains: Water: 772-18-5; Hydrogen peroxide: 7722-84-1; Lauramine oxide: 1643-20-5; Dipropylene glycol propyl ether: 29911-27-1; C12-16 Alcohols ethoxylated 760: 68551-12-2

Cumple con la norma estándar de Green Seal™ GS-37 para el medio ambiente y los limpiadores industriales.

**INSTRUCCIONES:**  
**Limpieza general:** Limpie bien a fondo la superficie mediante la solución limpiadora apropiada para el tipo de superficie a tratar, y deje secar al aire. Use solución adicional, si fuera necesario. Reemplace la solución diariamente.

**Desodorización**  
Para desodorización en general, diluya 1 parte de producto en 128 partes de agua corriente fría (1 onza por galón). Aplíquelo en superficies duras, no porosas, para eliminar olores desagradables en general. Para una desodorización efectiva, de alto nivel, utilice una dilución de 1:25 (5 onzas por galón). Aplíquelo bien a fondo en superficies duras, no porosas para eliminar olores debido a derrames tales como orina o materia fecal, depósitos de humo u hollín o derrames de plantas industriales.

**DILUCION Y APLICACIONES DE LA SOLUCION LIMPIADORA**

**SERVICIO LIVIANO** (1/2 onza por galón de agua corriente fría [solución 1:256])

• Limpieza libre de veteado en ventanas, espejos y acero inoxidable

• Limpiador de pisos en general, para limpiapisos de estropajo y automáticos

• Limpiador liviano por frotado

**SERVICIO PESADO** (5 onzas por galón de agua corriente fría [solución 1:25])

• Limpiador para baños, cuartos de ducha, baldosas y lechada de cemento

• Eliminador de olores de orina y desperdicios

• Desengrasador de uso general

• Limpiador por frotado para suciedad abundante

**USO GENERAL** (1 onza por galón de agua corriente fría [solución 1:128])

• Limpiador de uso general por frotado

• Solución para trapado de piso en baños y cocinas

Producto puro puede dañar algunas superficies. Fragancia agregada: A limpio y fresco.

**ADVERTENCIA**

**CAUSA IRRITACION DE LOS OJOS**

Producto puro puede causar irritación en los ojos. Producto puro puede causar irritación en la piel. Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel y la ropa. La inhalación de las neblinas del rociado podría causar irritación de las vías respiratorias. NO ingiera este producto. Al manipular el concentrado, use gafas de seguridad u otra protección de los ojos y guantes de caucho/goma. Evite contaminar los alimentos. Después de la manipulación, lávese minuciosamente las manos con jabón y agua. Después que el producto está diluido de acuerdo con las instrucciones de uso, no se requieren gafas de seguridad u otra protección de los ojos, ya que el producto no es irritante. Se incluye información adicional sobre los efectos de la sobreexposición en la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad del Material que se puede conseguir por solicitud con su empleador.

**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:**

**OJOS:** Lávese inmediatamente los ojos con bastante agua durante al menos 15 minutos, levantando ocasionalmente los párpados superior e inferior. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente.

**PIEL:** Lave la piel afectada, con abundante agua. Consulte con un médico si ocurre irritación.

**INHALACION:** Si ocurren síntomas, trasláde al aire fresco la persona expuesta. Si los síntomas persisten, obtenga atención médica.

**INGESTION:** Si se tragó este producto, NO induzca el vómito. Si la persona afectada está consciente, suministre bastante agua para beber. Llame inmediatamente a un centro toxicológico o a un médico para solicitar recomendaciones de tratamiento.

**INFORMACIÓN SOBRE DESECHO Y DERRAMES:** Deshágase de cualquier producto en exceso o no utilizado de conformidad con las leyes federales, estatales y locales. Como con todos los procedimientos de limpieza y mantenimiento, el agua residual del proceso de limpieza o mantenimiento debe desviarse hacia un recipiente recolector, o donde sea permitido, hacia una alcantarilla sanitaria (consulte las normas locales y estatales) y no permita que sea absorbida dentro del terreno o que ingrese a una alcantarilla de aguas lluvia. Si este producto es derramado o está contaminado y no puede utilizarse, creando la necesidad de desecho, absorba el producto mediante un material absorbente inerte, tal como el Zep-D-Zorb o Zep Zorbent; y deposite en un recipiente sellable. Enjuague bien el área con agua. Los recipientes vacíos del producto pueden reciclarse en áreas donde existan programas de reciclaje comunitarios.

**ALMACENAMIENTO:** Mantenga este producto alejado de los alimentos y productos alimenticios. Almacene en un recipiente herméticamente cerrado, en un lugar seco, a temperaturas menores de 95°F (35°C).

**MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS  
PARA USO INDUSTRIAL E INSTITUCIONAL SOLAMENTE  
NO PARA USO HOGAREÑO NI PARA REVENTA**

This product is designed exclusively for industrial and institutional use by trained, professional maintenance personnel. Label directions and precautions must be followed exactly. Zep Inc. will not be responsible for any injury, loss or damage, if product is used in any manner not in compliance with label directions, or, if precautions are not observed.

This product meets the Green Seal™ environmental standard for industrial and institutional cleaners based on its reduced human and environmental toxicity and reduced volatile organic compound content.

Este producto cumple la norma ambiental para limpiadores industriales e institucionales de Green Seal™ por su reducida toxicidad para los seres humanos y el medio ambiente, y su reducido contenido de compuestos orgánicos volátiles.



Zep Sales & Service  
www.zep.com  
1-877 I BUY ZEP



PROD.#1254 • 110C

# Verdiza



- An All-In-One Cleaner
- A Concentrate - Dilute With Water Before Use
- Clean & Fresh Fragrance
- Concentrado - Diluir en agua antes de usarlo

**WARNING!**  
CAUSES EYE IRRITATION  
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN  
**ADVERTENCIA!**  
CAUSA IRRITACION A LOS OJOS  
MANTENGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE NIÑOS



See back panel for additional precautionary statements  
NET CONTENTS: 1 U.S. GALLON (3.78 L)